## 1053318

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rodney Carter	02/28/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Petroman Limited	
Street Address:	7 Blossom Street	
City:	Cambridge, Cambridgeshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB1 4TE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10533186

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414)271-7590

Email: tomw@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus Sceales Starke & Sawall LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1926-00104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Wozny	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1926-00104 Assignment Carter to Petroman Limited#page1.tif source=1926-00104 Assignment Carter to Petroman Limited#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017316 FRAME: 0694

### ASSIGNMENT TO ACCOMPANY U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, an invention has been made by:

Inventor(s) - Print or Type	
(1) Rodney Carter	Tanglewood,
(1)	13 Hawthorne Avenue,
	Sawston, Cambridge CB2 4TE, GB
(2)	
(3)	
(4)	
(4)	
The invention having the title	
VAPOUR RECOVERY S	YSTEMS IN A STORAGE
TANK FILLING PIPE	and an application for
United States Letters Patent there respectively on	efor is about to be filed, the same being executed
	Date(s)
2	8th February 2005.
_	
-	
_	
AND WHEREAS	Petroman Limited
A Corporation of Camb	ridge, GB having a
-	ossom Street, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB1

(hereafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said application and any Letters patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (or we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, all right, title and interest in said invention for the United States of America and to said application, including rights of priority under the International Convention, and any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and any extensions thereof; and I (or we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and al patents granted on said invention to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I (or we) further agree to execute upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention and to give full effect to, and perfect the rights of Assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I	(or we) have hereunto signed and
sealed this instrument at the	ne place(s) on	the date(s) noted below.
Place(s) Where Signed	Date(s)	Signature of Inventoris
STORE ON TILLIN	7 28/02/15°	(1)
	-//-	(2)
		(3)
		(4)

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

Customer No. 26753 REEL: 017316 FRAME: 0696